HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: November 26, 2024

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT
BISEK, HANNAH M
CARLAND, PAUL M
CLARK, ERIN M
CLARK, ERIN M
DAVIES, ERIK B
JOHNSON, CANDICE D
LIKALA, ISABEL R
MERRILL, MOLLY J
PASSERI, LYNSI A
REYNDERS, LAUREN A
SHUSTERICH, SHEILA K
SIVERTSON, KRISTA L
WOLFF, WENDY J

CERTIFIED LEAVES

BISHOP, LINNEA L
CHESELSKI, PENNY L
FINSTAD, CINDY C

FLAA, JON C
FRISCHMANN, BREELYNN E
JUNES, RIELLY E
NACHBAR, CATHERINE A
QUINN, CHRISTINE L
SIGAFUS, HAILEY M
ZIEGLER, CHRISTINE M

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION
KLENNERT, KAITLIN M

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
HANNULA, ELISABETH T
KUROSKY, CHERYL M

NON-CERT APPOINTMENT
BECKER, ADAM J
BELDEN, BENJAMIN T
BENNER, BEVERLY A
BENSON, RONALD P
BODIN-JENSON, AMY K
BOE, SKYLAR M
BOLEN, MAIJA A
BROWENDER, LAUREN P
CARLSON, PAMELA J
CHRISTIAN, GENNA L
CORKERY, SEAMUS J
DANDREA, LINDSEY M
DAVIS, JACKM

DOLS, HAROLD D
DOUGHERTY, HEATHER D
FOSTER, ALEXIS P
FROST, OLIVIA G
GARNER, LAMOREA L
GIEGLING, SCOTT A
GRYMALA, DIANE L
GULAN, SARAH J

HEIL, ANDREA S
HOBERG, MARGARET J
HOLLINDAY, LINDA C
HOLTEN, LISA A
KARLSON, TERESA A
KINGFISHER, BRIAN J
KINNEAR, MITCHELL L
KIZER BOLTS, MARY G
KOLODGE, AMY A
KOSKELA, ERIN M
LABERGE, JASMINE Y
LADEWIG, RYLEY S
LEWIS, BARBARA J
LOVSHIN, HANNAH M
LUOTO, KIMBERLY S
MACIEWSKI, JENNIFER M
MCCARSON, KATHLEEN M
MCGINN, NICOLE A
MCRAE, DALE L
MILLER, CHRISTINE L
MILLER, DEBRA J

POSITION

LTS GRADE 3/STOWE, (BA) Il 4, 1.0, WOYNO S. MEDICAL LEAVE

24 HR POST-GRADE 6 SCIENCE/ORDEAN EAST, (BA+45) 111 3, 1.0

ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/STOWE, (MA) Il 9, 0.5, PUTZ A. TRANSFER
ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/LAKEWOQOD, (MA) 11l 9, 0.5, PUTZ A. TRANSFER
HOULRY TEACHER/DAE, UP TO 14 HRS/38WKS, $30.00/HR

LTS KINDERGARTEN/LAURA MACARTHUR, (BA+30) Il 8, 1.0, PECK A. LOA

LTS SPED RESOURCE/DENFELD, (BA) Il 1, 1.0, BIANCHINI J. MATERNITY LEAVE
LTS GRADE 5/LAURA MACARTHUR, (BA) Il 8, 1.0, METZER A. CHILD CARE LEAVE
ART SPECIALIST/LOWELL, (BA) Il 1, 1.0, ROZEBOOM B. TRANSFER
ELEMENTARY MATH INTERVENTIONIST TOSA/PIEDMONT, (BA) 11l 8, 1.0, LARSON A. DISPLACED
LTS KINDERGARTEN/MYERS-WILKINS, (MA) IV 9, BEYER J. CHILD CARE LEAVE
SPED RESOURCE TEACHER/LESTER PARK, (MA) IV 9, 1.0, CHESELSKI, P LEAVE
CHEMICAL HEALTH SPECIALIST TOSA/LINCOLN PARK, (MA+30) IV 9, 1.0,

POSITIONS

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/DULUTH ADULT EDUCATION
SPED RESOURCE/LESTER PARK

SPED RESIDENTIAL-CHESTER CREEK

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL - EAST HS

DEAN OF STUDENTS/MYERS WILKINS

GRADE 1 TEACHER/LAURA MACARTHUR

SOCIAL STUDIES-EAST - LEAVE IS INTERMITTENT
SPANISH IMMERSION TEACHER/LOWELL

WORLD LANGUAGE SPANISH/DENFELD

SOCIAL WORKER/LAURA MACARTHUR

POSITION

VISUAL ARTS - ORDEAN-EAST MS

POSITION

ENGLISH TEACHER - EAST HS
PHYSICAL SCIENCE/CHEMISTRY - EAST HS

POSITION

SPED PROGRAM PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 24/38WKS, $21.47/HR, ERJAVEC J. RETIRED
SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I/LOWELL, 40/52WKS, $18.77/HR

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/25/2024
09/16/2024
09/09/2024
09/09/2024
11/04/2024
09/03/2024
09/30/2024
10/31/2024
10/22/2024
09/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024
10/01/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/02/2025
11/04/2024
10/08/2024
09/09/2024
02/12/2025
12/13/2024
09/06/2024
08/26/2024
02/26/2025
02/03/2025

05/06/2025
11/04/2025
10/21/2024
10/22/2024
05/07/2025
06/06/2025

06/06/2025
05/27/2025
06/06/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/25/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/06/2025
11/11/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/12/2024
09/20/2024

EARLY CHILDHOOD SCREENING PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 18/38WKS, $21.35/HR, PETERSON T. OTHER 10/28/2024

FLOATING CUSTODIAN/DISTRICT WIDE, 40/52WKS, $18.24/HR

OSS SENIOR/ORDEAN EAST, 40/52WKS, $21.02/HR, DOUGLAS J. TRANSFER
INSTRUCTIONAL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $17.34/HR

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/ORDEAN, 17.5/38WKS, $15.68/HR, MCDONALD K. RESIGNED
SPED BW PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, $18.85/HR, SWANSON H. RESIGNED

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LAURA MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, $15.68/HR, OLSON C. RESIGNED
HRLY MONITOR/LOWELL

SUPERVISORY PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $18.92/HR, MENDOZA C. RESIGNED

HOURLY DISHWASHER/MYERS-WILKINS, 10/38WKS, $14.00/HR

SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I/STOWE, 40/52 WKS, $18.77/HR

DIGITAL INNOVATION SPECIALIST/TECHNOLOGY, 40/52 WKS, $1,182/WK, VANG P. TRANSFER
SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $20.05/HR

SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/DEFNELD, 33.75/38WKS, $19.88/HR

SUPERVISORY PARA/COMMUNITY ED, 40/38WKS, $19.09/HR

SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $20.28/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER
SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I/LAURA MACARTHUR, 40/52WKS, $19.54/HR

SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/MERRITT CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, $22.94/HR

Office Support Specialist Senior/Community Ed 40/52wks, $21.07/hr C.Joki

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL COORD/DISTRICT WIDE, 46WKS, $1,126/WK

HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LINCOLN PARK, 17.5/38WKS, $15.68/HR, LAUGER R. RESIGNED
HEALTH ASST LPN/DISTRICT WIDE, 31.25/38WKS, $24.18/HR, SCHOMBERG C. TRANSFER
SPED PROGRAM PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $21.07/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER
CULTURAL IMMERSION PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 40/38WKS, $21.94/HR, GOODSKY T. RESIGNED
SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER II/EAST. 40/52WKS, $21.63/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/STOWE, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

OSS INTERMEDIATE/MERRITT CREEK, 40/42WKS, $19.46/HR, MARCESKI T. RESIGNED

SPED PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 31.5/38WKS, $21.62/HR, SALISBURY H. RESIGNED

SPED PROGRAM PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.05/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

INSTRUCTIONAL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $17.34/HR,

SECOND SHIFT ENGINIEER I/LESTER PARK, 40/52WKS, $19.15/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/LESTER PARK, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/ORDEAN, 33.75/38WKS, $20.28/HR,

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I/LAKEWOOD, 40/52WKS, $18.77/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/LAURA MACARTHUR, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/LESTER PARK, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

09/30/2024
10/21/2024
09/30/2024
09/16/2024
09/10/2024
11/11/2024
09/16/2024
09/18/2024
09/11/2024
09/18/2024
10/07/2024
10/04/2024
10/21/2024
10/30/2024
11/07/2024
09/16/2024
11/14/2024

09/09/2024
09/20/2024
09/16/2024
09/16/2024
10/14/2024
10/07/2024
10/01/2024
10/15/2024
09/04/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/09/2024
09/12/2024
10/25/2024
09/30/2024
10/11/2024
11/04/2024
09/18/2024
09/17/2024
09/18/2024
09/18/2024



MILLER, JACOB L

NELSON, JACK D

PAYNE, NATHAN F
PERKINS, REBECKAJO L
PETERSON, MATHEW C
PHILLIPS, BRANDON J
PODGORNIK, CHERYL R
ROBINSON, MAGGIE C
SALMONSON, HOLLY B
SEMENOVA, IULIIA
SEVERANCE, JULIA C
TROMBLEY, MARISSA L
TRUDEAU, ROBERT C
TRUMAN-BASTIE, BENJAMIN J
WILCZEK, CHRISTOPHER D
ZURN, JAYD A

NON-CERT LEAVES

GANZ, VANESSA M
GARBOW, JENNIFER S
HUGHES, SCOTT J
JACKSON, EMILY M
KALWITE, MICHELLE R.U.
LANDRY, WENDY M
ROSETH, RICHARD J
RUPP, JEREMY J
SETTERGREN, GERALDINE J
SETTERGREN, JAMES J

NON-CERT RESIGNATION
BAILEY-TURNER, JOSEPH W
BODIN-JENSON, AMY K
BOWLES, QUIENTIN D
DIMARCO, NICOLA A
DUVALL, JACQUELINE E
EDWARDS, SAGE R
GARBOW, JENNIFER S
OLSON, CRYSTAL F
PETERSON, TAMMI L
REINKING, AMBER L
ROBARGE, JESSICA L
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
TUCKER, MACKENZIE K
WALSBURG, AMANDA L

NON-CERT RETIREMENT
ERJAVEC, JANE L
FRIDSMA, JAMES C
KIRK, LARAE M
LANCOUR, JOAN M
METCALF, KAREN L
SMITH, BART D

CUSTODIAN I/LINCOLN PARK, 40/52WKS, $17.52/HR

INSTRUCTIONAL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $17.17/HR

SPED PROGRAM PARA/DENFELD, 33.75/38WKS, $21.94/HR,

SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.92/HR

TECH TUTOR PARA/DENFELD, 35/38WKS, $21.62/HR, LAVALIER L. RESIGNED
HOURLY DISHWASHER/MYERS-WILKINS/12.5/38WKS, $14.00/HR

SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.05/HR,

SPED PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, $21.07/HR, HETRICK E. TRANSFER
HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SUPERVISORY PARA/DENFELD, 20/38WKS, $17.83/HR, ERICKSON B. RESIGNED
SUPERVISORY PARA/EAST, 33.75/38WKS, $18.92/HR, DRAGSTEN M. TRANSFER
HOURLY DISHWASHER/LESTER PARK, 12.5/38WKS, $14.00/HR

HOURLY DISHWASHER/HOMECROFT, 12/38WKS, $14.00/HR

TECHNICAL TUTOR PARA/EAST, 35/38WKS, $22.14/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, $15.00/HR

POSITIONS

SPED PROGRAM PARA SETTING IIl/IV/ILAURA MACARTHUR
COORDINATOR OF INDIAN ED/DISTRICT WIDE

SPED PROG PARA-EAST HS

CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LESTER PARK ES

CHILD NUTRITION - LINCOLN PARK

OSSS- LINCOLN PARK MS

SUPERVISORY PARA-DENFELD- END DATE TBD

DISTRIC COMMUNITY ED COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE
HEALTH ASST LPN PARA-EAST

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER Il - INTERMITTENT

POSITION

CHILD NUTRITION SERVICE ASST - DENFELD HS
OSS SENIOR - ORDEAN-EAST MS

SPED BW PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES
SUPERVISORY PARA-DENFELD HS

SPED BW PARA - EAST HS

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 1 - LOWELL ES
COORDINATOR INDIAN EDUCATION - DW

CHLD NUTRITION SERVICE ASST - LAURA MAC ES
DULUTH PRE K PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES

CHILD NUTRITION ASSISTANT-EAST HS
AMERICAN INDIAN HOMESCHOOL LIAISON - DW
PRE K PARA - LOWELL ES -REVISED DATE FROM 11/18/24
SUPERVISORY PARA OTHER - LINCOLN PARK MS
SPED PROG PARA SETTING IIl/IV - PIEDMONT ES

POSITION

REVISED DATE SPED PROG PARA SETTING IIl/IV - DW
UTILITY PERSON II - FACILITIES

CHILD NUTRITION SERVICE ASST - LINCOLN PARK MS
EXEC ASST DIRECTORS TEACH LEARN & EQUITY - DW
CHILD NUTRITION ASSISTANT - LAURA MAC ES
TECHNOLOGY MANAGER - DSC

10/15/2024
10/11/2024
10/21/2024
01/06/2025
09/05/2024
09/11/2024
11/01/2024
10/31/2024
10/30/2024
09/23/2024
10/07/2024
11/01/2024
09/10/2024
10/01/2024
11/11/2024
10/24/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/22/2025
09/18/2024
10/23/2024
09/20/2024
09/17/2024
07/05/2024
09/16/2024
09/12/2024
09/24/2024
07/28/2024

04/16/2025
10/18/2024
12/18/2024
09/27/2024
10/17/2024

03/01/2025

10/25/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/06/2024
10/25/2024
09/27/2024
10/11/2024
09/20/2024
11/08/2024
11/15/2024
09/06/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
09/13/2024
10/07/2024
08/29/2024
11/26/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/02/2024
01/31/2025
10/16/24

12/02/2024
10/01/2024
01/03/2025



	Sheet1

