HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: November 26, 2024

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT BISEK, HANNAH M CARLAND, PAUL M CLARK, ERIN M DAVIES, ERIK B JOHNSON, CANDICE D LIIKALA, ISABEL R MERRILL, MOLLY J PASSERI, LYNSI A REYNDERS, LAUREN A SHUSTERICH, SHEILA K SIVERTSON, KRISTA L WOLFF, WENDY J	POSITION LTS GRADE 3/STOWE, (BA) III 4, 1.0, WOYNO S. MEDICAL LEAVE 24 HR POST-GRADE 6 SCIENCE/ORDEAN EAST, (BA+45) III 3, 1.0 ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/STOWE, (MA) III 9, 0.5, PUTZ A. TRANSFER ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/LAKEWOOD, (MA) III 9, 0.5, PUTZ A. TRANSFER HOULRY TEACHER/DAE, UP TO 14 HRS/38WKS, \$30.00/HR LTS KINDERGARTEN/LAURA MACARTHUR, (BA+30) III 8, 1.0, PECK A. LOA LTS SPED RESOURCE/DENFELD, (BA) III 1, 1.0, BIANCHINI J. MATERNITY LEAVE LTS GRADE 5/LAURA MACARTHUR, (BA) III 8, 1.0, METZER A. CHILD CARE LEAVE ART SPECIALIST/LOWELL, (BA) III 1, 1.0, ROZEBOOM B. TRANSFER ELEMENTARY MATH INTERVENTIONIST TOSA/PIEDMONT, (BA) III 8, 1.0, LARSON A. DISPLACED LTS KINDERGARTEN/MYERS-WILKINS, (MA) IV 9, BEYER J. CHILD CARE LEAVE SPED RESOURCE TEACHER/LESTER PARK, (MA) IV 9, 1.0, CHESELSKI, P LEAVE CHEMICAL HEALTH SPECIALIST TOSA/LINCOLN PARK, (MA+30) IV 9, 1.0,	EFFECT 10/25/2024 09/16/2024 09/09/2024 11/04/2024 09/03/2024 09/03/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 10/22/2024 10/22/2024 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 10/01/2024	IVE DATES
CERTIFIED LEAVES BISHOP, LINNEA L CHESELSKI, PENNY L FINSTAD, CINDY C FLAA, JON C FRISCHMANN, BREELYNN E JUNES, RIELLY E NACHBAR, CATHERINE A QUINN, CHRISTINE L SIGAFUS, HAILEY M ZIEGLER, CHRISTINE M	POSITIONS ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/DULUTH ADULT EDUCATION SPED RESOURCE/LESTER PARK SPED RESIDENTIAL-CHESTER CREEK ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL - EAST HS DEAN OF STUDENTS/MYERS WILKINS GRADE 1 TEACHER/LAURA MACARTHUR SOCIAL STUDIES-EAST - LEAVE IS INTERMITTENT SPANISH IMMERSION TEACHER/LOWELL WORLD LANGUAGE SPANISH/DENFELD SOCIAL WORKER/LAURA MACARTHUR	01/02/2025 11/04/2024 10/08/2024 09/09/2024 02/12/2025 12/13/2024 09/06/2024 08/26/2024 02/26/2025 02/03/2025 EFFECT	IVE DATES 05/06/2025 11/04/2025 10/21/2024 10/22/2024 05/07/2025 06/06/2025 06/06/2025 06/06/2025 06/06/2025
KLENNERT, KAITLIN M <u>CERTIFIED RETIREMENT</u> HANNULA, ELISABETH T KUROSKY, CHERYL M	VISUAL ARTS - ORDEAN-EAST MS <u>POSITION</u> ENGLISH TEACHER - EAST HS PHYSICAL SCIENCE/CHEMISTRY - EAST HS	10/25/2024 <u>EFFECT</u> 06/06/2025 11/11/2024	IVE DATES
NON-CERT APPOINTMENT BECKER, ADAM J BELDEN, BENJAMIN T BENNER, BEVERLY A BENSON, RONALD P BODIN-JENSON, AMY K BOE, SKYLAR M BOLEN, MAIJA A BROWENDER, LAUREN P CARLSON, PAMELA J CHRISTIAN, GENNA L CORKERY, SEAMUS J DANDREA, LINDSEY M DAVIS, JACK M DOLS, HAROLD D DOUGHERTY, HEATHER D FOSTER, ALEXIS P FROST, OLIVIA G GARNER, LAMOREA L GIEGLING, SCOTT A GRYMALA, DIANE L GULAN, SARAH J HEIL, ANDREA S HOBERG, MARGARET J HOLLINDAY, LINDA C HOLTEN, LISA A KARLSON, TERESA A KINGFISHER, BRIAN J KINNEAR, MITCHELL L KIZER BOLTS, MARY G KOLODGE, AMY A KOSKELA, ERIN M LABERGE, JASMINE Y LADEWIG, RYLEY S LEWIS, BARBARA J LOVSHIN, HANNAH M LUOTO, KIMBERLY S MACIEWSKI, JENNIFER M MCCARSON, KATHLEEN M MCGINN, NICOLE A MCRAE, DALE L MILLER, CHRISTINE L MILLER, CHRISTINE L MILLER, CHRISTINE L	POSITION SPED PROGRAM PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 24/38WKS, \$21.47/HR, ERJAVEC J. RETIRED SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I/LOWELL, 40/52WKS, \$18.77/HR EARLY CHILDHOOD SCREENING PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 18/38WKS, \$21.35/HR, PETERSON T. OTHEF FLOATING CUSTODIAN/DISTRICT WIDE, 40/52WKS, \$18.24/HR OSS SENIOR/ORDEAN EAST, 40/52WKS, \$12.02/HR, DOUGLAS J. TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONAL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, MCDONALD K. RESIGNED SPED BW PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, \$18.65/HR, SWANSON H. RESIGNED NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LAURA MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, MCDONALD K. RESIGNED NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LAURA MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, MCDONALD K. RESIGNED HRLY MONITOR/LOWELL SUPERVISORY PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, \$18.92/HR, MENDOZA C. RESIGNED HOURLY DISHWASHER/MYERS-WILKINS, 10/38WKS, \$14.00/HR SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I/STOWE, 40/52 WKS, \$18,77/HR DIGITAL INNOVATION SPECIALIST/TECHNOLOGY, 40/52 WKS, \$11,182/WK, VANG P. TRANSFER SPED BUILDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DEFNELD, 33.75/38WKS, \$20.05/HR SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/DEFNELD, 33.75/38WKS, \$20.02/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/DEFNELD, 33.75/38WKS, \$20.26/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/DEFNELD, 33.75/38WKS, \$20.26/HR SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/DEFNELD, 33.75/38WKS, \$20.26/HR SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/DEFNELD, 33.75/38WKS, \$20.26/HR SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/MERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.26/HR SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/MERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$21.07/Hr C. Joki SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL COORD/DISTRICT WIDE, 46/WKS, \$11.26/WK HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, \$15.00/HR NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LINCOLN PARK, 17.5/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, LAUGER R. RESIGNED HEALTH ASST LPN/DISTRICT WIDE, 31.25/38WKS, \$21.07/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER CULTURAL IMMERSION PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 40/38WKS, \$21.07/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER CULTURAL IMMERSION PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 40/38WKS, \$21.07/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER CULTURAL IMMERSION PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 40/38WKS, \$21.07/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I/LASTE, 40/52WKS, \$21.07/HR, SPECT D. TRANSFER CULTURAL IMME	09/12/2024 09/20/2024	<u>IVE DATES</u>

MILLER, JACOB L NELSON, JACK D PAYNE, NATHAN F PERKINS, REBECKAJO L PETERSON, MATHEW C PHILLIPS, BRANDON J PODGORNIK, CHERYL R ROBINSON, MAGGIE C SALMONSON, HOLLY B SEMENOVA, IULIIA SEVERANCE, JULIA C TROMBLEY, MARISSA L TRUDEAU, ROBERT C TRUMAN-BASTIE, BENJAMIN , WILCZEK, CHRISTOPHER D ZURN, JAYD A	CUSTODIAN I/LINCOLN PARK, 40/52WKS, \$17.52/HR INSTRUCTIONAL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$17.17/HR SPED PROGRAM PARA/DENFELD, 33.75/38WKS, \$21.94/HR, SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.92/HR TECH TUTOR PARA/DENFELD, 35/38WKS, \$21.62/HR, LAVALIER L. RESIGNED HOURLY DISHWASHER/MYERS-WILKINS/12.5/38WKS, \$14.00/HR SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.05/HR, SPED PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, \$21.07/HR, HETRICK E. TRANSFER HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, \$15.00/HR HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 23/38WKS, \$15.00/HR SUPERVISORY PARA/DENFELD, 20/38WKS, \$17.83/HR, ERICKSON B. RESIGNED SUPERVISORY PARA/LESTER PARK, 12.5/38WKS, \$14.00/HR J HOURLY DISHWASHER/LESTER PARK, 12.5/38WKS, \$14.00/HR TECHNICAL TUTOR PARA/EAST, 35/38WKS, \$22.14/HR HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 23/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	10/15/2024 10/11/2024 10/21/2024 01/06/2025 09/05/2024 09/11/2024 10/31/2024 10/30/2024 10/30/2024 10/07/2024 10/07/2024 11/01/2024 10/01/2024 10/01/2024 10/01/2024	
NON-CERT LEAVES	POSITIONS	FFFFC	IVE DATES
GANZ, VANESSA M	SPED PROGRAM PARA SETTING III/IV/LAURA MACARTHUR	01/22/2025	04/16/2025
GARBOW, JENNIFER S	COORDINATOR OF INDIAN ED/DISTRICT WIDE	09/18/2024	10/18/2024
HUGHES, SCOTT J	SPED PROG PARA-EAST HS	10/23/2024	12/18/2024
JACKSON, EMILY M	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LESTER PARK ES	09/20/2024	09/27/2024
KALWITE, MICHELLE R.U.	CHILD NUTRITION - LINCOLN PARK	09/17/2024	10/17/2024
LANDRY, WENDY M	OSSS- LINCOLN PARK MS	07/05/2024	
ROSETH, RICHARD J	SUPERVISORY PARA-DENFELD- END DATE TBD	09/16/2024	
RUPP, JEREMY J	DISTRIC COMMUNITY ED COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE	09/12/2024	03/01/2025
-	HEALTH ASST LPN PARA-EAST	09/24/2024	
SETTERGREN, JAMES J	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II - INTERMITTENT	07/28/2024	10/25/2024
NON-CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION	EEEC	IVE DATES
	CHILD NUTRITION SERVICE ASST - DENFELD HS	09/06/2024	IVE DAILS
BODIN-JENSON, AMY K	OSS SENIOR - ORDEAN-EAST MS	10/25/2024	
BOWLES, QUIENTIN D	SPED BW PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES	09/27/2024	
DIMARCO, NICOLA A	SUPERVISORY PARA-DENFELD HS	10/11/2024	
DUVALL, JACQUELINE E	SPED BW PARA - EAST HS	09/20/2024	
EDWARDS, SAGE R	SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 1 - LOWELL ES	11/08/2024	
GARBOW, JENNIFER S	COORDINATOR INDIAN EDUCATION - DW	11/15/2024	
OLSON, CRYSTAL F	CHLD NUTRITION SERVICE ASST - LAURA MAC ES	09/06/2024	
PETERSON, TAMMI L	DULUTH PRE K PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES	10/18/2024	
REINKING, AMBER L	CHILD NUTRITION ASSISTANT-EAST HS	10/18/2024	
ROBARGE, JESSICA L	AMERICAN INDIAN HOMESCHOOL LIAISON - DW	09/13/2024	
SANGSTER, SANDRA M	PRE K PARA - LOWELL ES -REVISED DATE FROM 11/18/24	10/07/2024	
TUCKER, MACKENZIE K	SUPERVISORY PARA OTHER - LINCOLN PARK MS	08/29/2024	
WALSBURG, AMANDA L	SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV - PIEDMONT ES	11/26/2024	
NON-CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION		IVE DATES
ERJAVEC, JANE L	REVISED DATE SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV - DW	10/02/2024	IVE DATES
FRIDSMA, JAMES C	UTILITY PERSON II - FACILITIES	01/31/2025	
KIRK, LARAE M	CHILD NUTRITION SERVICE ASST - LINCOLN PARK MS	10/16/24	
LANCOUR, JOAN M	EXEC ASST DIRECTORS TEACH LEARN & EQUITY - DW	12/02/2024	
METCALF, KAREN L	CHILD NUTRITION ASSISTANT - LAURA MAC ES	10/01/2024	
SMITH, BART D	TECHNOLOGY MANAGER - DSC	01/03/2025	